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DEOEA:SE:ti PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER AmoNISTRATioN-continued. 

No, I Name of Deceased. 

1421 Stables, William .. 
143 Staff, Elizabeth .. 
144 Stenhouse, Harriet Julia 
145 Steuart, William 

146 Strawbridge, Robert James 
147 Tapp, Henrietta Henderson 
148 Thompson, Arthur James 
149 Thompson, Gordon 
150 Thow, James 
151 Timlin, Jessie 
152 Tooman, James 

Residence. 

I Whangamata 
Wellington 

1 Dunedin .. 
I Johannesburg, Sth. 

Africa 
Waiotira 
Glenomaru 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Occupation. 

Farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 
Medical practitioner 

Surfaceman 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Stationer .. 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Farmer 

Date 
of 

Death. 

14/3/38 
15/3/38 

30/12/37 
22/11/37 

9/3/38 
7/2/38 

25/2/38 
11/3/38 
17/2/38 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

Ini:state. 

Testate. 

Ini,;;tate. 

153 Townrow, Eveline Elizabeth 
154 Townrow, William Alexander 
155 Watkin, David Thomas Joseph 
156 Webber, Henry Preston 

Port Chalmers 
Runciman 
Westport 

Te Kuiti 
Te Puke 

Widow 
Railway shunter 
Retired bookkeeper .. 
Farmer 

31/10/37 
12/3/38 
27/2/38 
27/8/29 
13/2/38 
25/9/25 
19/3/38 
27/9/29 
24/2/38 
31/5/10 
14/2/38 
15/5/35 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

157 Wells, Francis 
158 Wb,itefield, John 
159 Williams, Alice Lowther 
160 Williams, Thomas 
161 Windelborn, Mercy 
162 Woods, Mary 

163 Young, William .. 

Auckland 
Pukekohe 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Buddington, Eng-

land 
Christchurch 

Packer 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Coal merchant 
Married woman 
Widow 

Farmer 18/2/38 

I :: 
Intestate. 

I Testate .. 

----------------------------------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th March, 1938. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

PubUo 1!ruat Ojfioo Act, 1908, and ita AmenwmentB.-Ekction to adnii"'8tlflr Esktt.e8. 

NOTICE is hereby given tha.t the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

Name. Occupation, 

1 Andrews, Thomas Henry Bricklayer .. 
2 Barden, Agnes .. .. Widow .. 

3 Cebalo, Jakov (also known Gum-digger .. 
as Jakov Boro) 

4 Fitzpatrick, Susan .. Spinster .. 
5 Guthrie, Agnes Teresa .. Married woman 
6 Hill, Roland .. .. Motion picture 

operator 
7 Paton, Desmond Vivian .. Labourer .. 
8 Paulsen, Eliza .. .. Widow .. 

9 Reader, William .. Farmer .. 
10 Thessman, Johann Fredrick Labourer .. 
11 Williams, Alice Lowther .. Widow .. 

Residence. 

Auckland .. 
Invercargill (form-

erly Methven) 
Ahipara .. 
St. Leonarda .. 
Talaga Bay .. 
Invercargill .. 
Martin borough .. 
Watson's Bay, 

Sydney, Aust-
ralia 

Wakefield .. 
Ashhurst .. 
Wanganui .. 

Date 
of De&tb. 

22/3/38 
12/2/38 

22/8/37 

9/3/38 
10/3/38 
1/1/38 

23/2/38 
9/10/36 

11/3/38 
28/6/28 
24/2/38 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

7/4/38 
7/4/38 

7/4/38 

7/4/38 
7/4/38 
7/4/38 

7/4/38 
7/4/38 

7/4/38 
7/4/38 
7/4/38 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

" 
Testate 

Ini,;;tate 

Test~te 

" 
" 
" 

sta:rn:p Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 
Invercargill. 

Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Gisborne. 
Inveroargill. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Blenheim. 
Wellington. 

" 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th April, 1938. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

---------------------------
RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE 0~' BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 11TH A=, 1938. 

1; _General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand Jiabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities .• 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

13,937,635 0 0 

5,582,586 19 1 
5,637,133 12 3 

150, 706 19 10 

291,456 1 4 

£27,099,518 12 6 

7. Reserve-
(a) Gold 

Asset/I. 

( b) Sterling exchange 
_ (c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

( b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,791 0 0 

17,070,074 9 4 

228,268 17 4 

(a) To the State or State undertakings
(1) Primary Products Mar

keting Department 4,506,177 5 l 
· (2) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,423,525 0 0 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 69,682 0 9 

£27,099,518 12 6 

ProporUon of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes.and other demand liabilities, 78·519 per cent. 

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant. 


