DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No. Name of Deceased.			Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
142	Stables, William	٠.	Whangamata	Farmer	14/3/38	Testate.	
143	Staff, Elizabeth		Wellington	Spinster	15/3/38	,,	
144	Stenhouse, Harriet Julia		Dunedin	Widow	30/12/37	,,	
145	Steuart, William	• •	Johannesburg, Sth.	Medical practitioner	22/11/37	Intestate.	
146	Strawbridge, Robert James		Waiotira	Surfaceman	9/3/38	Testate.	
147	Tapp, Henrietta Henderson		Glenomaru	Widow	7/2/38	,,	
148	Thompson, Arthur James		Wanganui	Labourer	25/2/38	,,	
149	Thompson, Gordon		Auckland	Stationer	11/3/38	,,	
150	Thow, James		Dunedin	Retired farmer	17/2/38	,, ,	
151	Timlin, Jessie		Port Chalmers	Widow	31/10/37	Intestate.	
152	Tooman, James	٠.	Runciman	Farmer	12/3/38	Testate.	
153	Townrow, Eveline Elizabeth		Westport	Widow	27/2/38	Intestate.	
l54	Townrow, William Alexander		,,	Railway shunter	27/8/29	,,	
155	Watkin, David Thomas Joseph		Te Kuiti	Retired bookkeeper	13/2/38	Testate.	
L56	Webber, Henry Preston		Te Puke	Farmer	25/9/25	,,	
L57	Wells, Francis		Auckland	Packer	19/3/38	,,	
158	Whitefield, John		Pukekohe	Retired farmer	27/9/29	,,	
159	Williams, Alice Lowther		Wanganui	Widow	24/2/38	,,	
160	Williams, Thomas		Christchurch	Coal merchant	31/5/10	,,	
l61	Windelborn, Mercy		Auckland	Married woman	14/2/38	,,,	
162	Woods, Mary	••	Ruddington, Eng- land	Widow	15/5/35	Intestate.	
163	Young, William		Christehurch	Farmer	18/2/38	Testate.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5th March, 1938.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
,	Andrews, Thomas Henry	Bricklaver	Auckland	22/3/38	7/4/38	Testate	Auckland.	
2	Barden, Agnes	Widow	Invercargill (form- erly Methven)	12/2/38	7/4/38	Intestate	Invercargill.	
3	Cebalo, Jakov (also known as Jakov Boro)	Gum-digger	Ahipara	22/8/37	7/4/38	" .	Auckland.	
4	Fitzpatrick, Susan	Spinster	St. Leonards	9/3/38	7/4/38	Testate	Dunedin.	
5	Guthrie, Agnes Teresa	Married woman	Tolaga Bay	10/3/38	7/4/38	,,	Gisborne.	
6	Hill, Roland	Motion picture operator	Invercargill	1/1/38	7/4/38	Intestate	Invercargill.	
7	Paton, Desmond Vivian	Labourer	Martinborough	23/2/38	7/4/38	٠,,	Wellington.	
8	Paulsen, Eliza	Widow	Watson's Bay, Sydney, Aust- ralia	9/10/36	7/4/38	Testate	Auckland.	
9	Reader, William	Farmer	Wakefield	11/3/38	7/4/38	,,	Blenheim.	
10	Thessman, Johann Fredrick	Labourer	Ashhurst	28/6/28	7/4/38	,,	Wellington.	
11	Williams, Alice Lowther	Widow	Wanganui	24/2/38	7/4/38	,,	, ,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11th April, 1938.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 11th April, 1938.

Lia	bilities					Assets.
			£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund			1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0
2. Bank-notes			13,937,635	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange $17,070,074 9 4$
3. Demand liabilities—			, ,			(c) Gold exchange
(a) State		•	5,582,586	19	1	8. Subsidiary coin
(b) Banks	••		5,637,133		3	9. Discounts—
(c) Other			150,706		10	(a) Commercial and agricultural
4. Time deposits						bills
5. Liabilities in currencies	other					(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency		•••				10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities			291,456	1	4	(a) To the State or State undertakings—
0. 00101 1100110100						(1) Primary Products Mar-
						keting Department 4,506,177 5 1
						(2) For other purposes
						(b) To other public authorities
						(c) Other
						11. Investments 2,423,525 0 0
						12. Bank buildings
						13. Other assets 69,682 0 9
			£27,099,518	12	6	£27,099,518 12 6
					-	

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 78.519 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.